
CERTIFICATE

To die Clerk of Hodgeman County, State of Kansas
We, the undersigned, officers of

HorseTfaief Reservoir Benefit District

certify that: (1) the hearing mentioned in the attached pubiicalion was hefd;
(2) after the Budget Hearing this budget was duly approved and adopted

maximum expenditures for the various funds for the year 2014; and (3) the
Amount(s) of 2013 .Ad Valorem Tax are within statutory limitations for the 2014 Budget.
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2014
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20.14 Adopted Budget

Budget Authority
for Expenditures

Amount of 2013 Ad
Valorem Tax

County
Clerk's

'Use Only

445,908
1,201,918

. , ,

1,647,826
Is a Resolution required?

0
No CouotyCteik's Use Only

fJov. 1,2013 Total

Assessed Valuation

Assisted by:
John Hendrickson
Kennedy McKee & Company LLP
Address:
nOQW.Frontview
Dodge City.KS 67801
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State of Kansas
a

oir Benefit District
Hodgeman County

,. T^' t-o • a f.-r,- .^ + Special DistrictllorseThief Reservoir Benefit District 2014

Computation to Determine Limit for 2014
Amount of Levy

1. Total Tax Levy Amount in 2013 Budget + $ _^__^_^ 0
2. Debt Service Levy in 2013 Budget _ $ Q"
3. Tax Levy Excluding Debt Service $ — —

2013 Valuation Information for Valuation Adjustments:

4. New Improvements for 2013: + 0

5. Increase in Personal Properly for 2013:
5a. Personal Property 2013
5h. Personal Property 2012 - Q_
5c. Increase in Personal Property (5a minus 5b) -*-

(Use Only if > 0)
6. Valuation of Property that has Changed in Use during 2013: ^___ 0

7. Total Valuation Adjustment (Sum of 4, 5c, 6} 0

8. Total Estimated Valuation July, 1,2013 Q_

9. Total Valuation less Valuation Adjustment (8 minus 7) 0

10. Factor for Increase (7 divided by 9) J3.000QO_

11. Amount of Increase (10 limes 3) + $

12. Maximum Tas Levy, excluding debt service, without Resolution (3 plus 11) $

13. Debt Service Levy in this 2014 Budget

14. Maximum levy, including debt service, without a Resolution (12 plus 13)

If the 2014 budget includes tax levies exceeding the total on line 14, you must
adopt a resolution to exceed tiiis limit and attach a copy to this budget.
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HcrseTMaf Reservoir Benefit District
Hcdgenian County

State o£ Kansas
Special District

2014

ALLO CATION OF MOTOR, RECREATIONAL ,lfi/2DM VEHICLE TAXES

2013
Budge led Funds

General
Debt Sen'fce

Total

Tax Levy Amount in
20(2 Budget

0
0
0
0
0

Allocation for Yiittr 2014
MVT

0
0
0
0
0

RVT
0
0
0
0
0

16/30M Veh
0
0
0
0
0

County Tress MVT Estimate

County Treas RVTEsjinmte

County Trees l(y"20 M Vehicle Tax. Estimate

MVT Factor O.COOOO

RVT Faclor 0.00000

1&2QM Factor O.EXWTO
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State of Kansas
Special District

2014
HorseThief Reservoir Benefit District
Piodgeman County

Schedule of Transfers

Expenditure
.Fund Transferred

Froro:
Sales Tax Revenue
Sales Tax Revenue

Sales Tax Revenue
Management &
Operating Reserve

Receipt
Fund Transferred

To:
General Fund
Management &
Operating Reserve

Debt Service

General Fund _,

Totals
Adiustmenls*

Adjusted Totals

Actual
Amount for

2012
200,000

100,000
1,135,892

70,000

1,505,S92

1,505,892

Current
Amount for

2013
200,000

100,000
1,138,193

100,000

1,538,193
153S193

0

Proposed
Amount for

2014
-

100,000
1,201.918

100,000

1,401,918
1401918

0

Transfers
Authorized by

Statute
K.S.A. 82a-220S

K.S.A. S2a-220S
K.S.A. 82a-2208

K.S.A. S2a-2208

*Note: Adjustments are required only if the transfer is being raade in 2013 and/or 2014 from a non-budgeted fund.
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HorseTnief Reservoir Benefit District
Hodgeruan County

State of Kansas
Special District

2014

STATEMENT OF INDEBTEDNESS

Type
of

Debt
General Obligation:

Total G.O.
Re venue Bonds:
Series 2005
Series 2007
Series 20J 3
Total Revenue
Other:

Total Other

Date
of

Issue

1 2/1 5/2005
7/12/2007
5/1/2013

Total j

Interest
Rate
%

4.45
4,95
2.95

.Amount
Issued

10,000,000
4,240,000
2, J 00,0 00

Amount
Outstanding
Ja« 1,20! 3

0

6,595,000.
4,180,000

0
10,775,000

0
11) ,775,0 00

Date Due -
Interest

6/1,12/1
6/1,12/1
6/1,12/1

Principal

6/1, 12/1
6/1, 12/1
6/1, 12/1

Amount Due
2013

Interest

0

' 287,025
206, f 68
41,300

534,493

0
___53414J>3

Principal

0

585,000
60,000

0
645,000

0
545,0(10

Amounc Due
2014

Interest

0

260,770
203,198
61.950

525.91S

0
525,915

Principal

0

610,000
65,000

0
675.000

0
675,000

STATEMENTQF CONDITIONAL LEASE-PURCHASE AND CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION*

Items
Pin-chased

Contract
Date

Term
of

Contract
(Months)

Interest
Rate

%

Total

Tola!
Amount

.Financed
(Beginning Principal)

0

Principal
Balance On
Jan) ,20 13

0

Payments
Due
2013

«

Payments '
Due
2014

0

30, f

***iryou are merely leasing/renting- with no intent to purchase, do not list-such transaciions are not. lease-purchases.
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HorseTJiief Reservoir Benefit District
Hodgcman County
FUND PAGE FOE FUNDS WITH A TAX LEVY

S-ate Q£ Kansas
Spucial District

2014

Adopted Budget
General
Unencumbered Cash Balance Jan 1
Receipts:
Ad Valorem Tax
Delinquent Tax
Motor Vehicle Tax
Recreational Vdiie!e Tax
I6/20M Vehicle Tax
LAVT.R
ID Lieu of Taxes
Stale Grants
Walk-in Hunting
Park Fees
Refunds
Donations
Oil & Gas Lease
Office Rent
I .and Rent
Transfers from .Saks Tax Revenue Fund
Transfers from Mangamsnt &. Op Reserve

Interest en Idb Funds
Miscellaneous
Does misc. exceed 10% of Total Receipts
Total Receipts
Resources Available:
Expenditures:.
Personal Services
Commodities
Contractual Services
Capital Outlay

Neighborhood Reviolization Rebate
Miscellaneous
Doss misc. exceed 10% Total Expcndiraics
Total Expenditures
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31

2012/2013 Bucket Authority Amount:

See Tab A

Prior Year
Actual for 201 2

42,898

20,000
5,100

31,412
2,835
6,621

192,000
10,000
13,520

200.000
70,000

226
2.756

554,470
597368

103,881
5S.I11

126,043
60329

348,364
249,004

294300

Current Year
Estimate for 2013

249,004

0

20,000
5,100

35,000

6,000

13.000-
13,520

200,000
100,000

392,621)
641,624

106,076
61.436

J 29,824
91,000

3SS,336
253,2SS

738398
Non-Apprc-priaied Balance

Total Expenditure/Non-Appr Balance
Tax Required

Delinquent Corap Rate; 0.0%
Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax

Proposed Budget
Year for 2014

253,288

xxxxxxxxxxxjcooucxxjc

0
0
0
0

20.0CO
5,100

35,000

6,000

13,000
13,520

100,000

192,620
445,908

. 109,250
63250

133,403
140.000

445308
XXXXXMOULXXXXXXXXXX

xraxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

445.908
0
0
0
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State of Kansas
Special District

HorseThlef Reservoir Benefit District 2014

FUND PAGE FOR FUNDS WJTH A TAX
Adopted Budget
Debt Service
Unencumbered Cash Balance Jan 1
Receipts:
Ad Valorem Tax
Delinquent Tax
Motor Vehicle Tax
Recreational Vehicle Tax
16/2QM Vehicle Tax
Transfer from Sales Tax Revenue Fund

In Lieu of Tax (1KB)
Interest on Idle Funds
Miscellaneous
Docs raise, exceed 10% of Total Receipts
Total Receipts
Resources Available:
Expenditures:
Principal
.Interest
Commission

Neighborhood Kcvitalization Rebate
vriscellaneous
Does misc. exceed 10% Total Expenditures
Total Expenditures
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31

2012/2013 Budget Authority Amount:

LEVY
Prior Year

Actual for 2012
0

1,135,892

455

1,136,347
143*347

615,000
521,194

1.136,194
153

1,136,694

Current Year
Estimate for 2013

153

0

1,179,493

1479,493
1479,646

645,000
534,493

1.479,493
153

1438.693
Non-Appropriated Balance

See Tab C ' Total Expcnditure/Non-Appr Balance
Tax Required

Delinquent Camp Rate: 0.0%
Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax

Proposed Budget
Year for 201 4

153

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

0
0
0

1.201.918

1.20J.91S
1,202,071

675,000
525,918

1,000

1,201,918
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

1,201,918
0
0
0
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HojseThief Reservoir Benefit District

Non-Budgeted Funds
(1) Fund Name:

NON-BUDGETED FUNDS
(Only the actual budget year fat' 2012 &• to be shown)

(2) Fund Name: (3) Fund Namei (4) Fund Name: (5) Fund Name:

State of Kansas
Special. District

2014

Sales Tax Revenue
Uiwncumhercd

CashBalaneeJan ! 2,316,857

Mgmt Op & Reserve
Unencumbered

Cnsh Balance Jat i l 22K.333

Debt Service Reserve
UiieiiciiTiiljetEt]

Cash Balance Jan 1 650,001)

0
Unencumbered

Cash Balance Jan 1

0
U nc IK.-ILITI tiered

Cash Balance Jan 1

Total
3,195,190

Recwptx; Receipts: Receipts"

Site Tax

In vestments Inert me

Transfer Prom

Sales Tax Htind

Total Receipts

Resumes'; Available

E^ponditutts;

Tiiuisfer To;

Mgmi &. Op Res

Gciictal Fluid

DebtServica

Toial Expenditures

CasiiBul[inceDec3I

2.296,418

-92

2.296,32G

4,6 13.1 S3

100,000

200,000

1,135,892

1,435.892

3,177,291

Total Rcca'pl*

Kcsuuiwi Available:

Espendi'lurcs:

100.000

100,000

328,333

Tola! Expsntli lutes

CashBalui«,-oDcc31

•JI1.0UO

70,000

258,333

To lal Receipts

Resources Available:

Expenditure:!,:

Total Expenditures

CashBnlno«iD«31

6

6

650,006

0

650,006

Total Recapls

Hesoitrces Aval table:

Expend ilui'es;

Total Expenditures

Cash Balance Dec 31

0

0

0

0

Told Receipts

Resources Available:

Expenditures;

Total Expenditures

CashBiiknccDecSl

0

0

0

0

2,396,332

5,591,522

1,505,892

4,085,G3D

4,085,631!

** Note: These two block figures should agree.
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NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

The governing tod}' of
HftrseThief Reservoir Benefit Pis trirt

Hodeeioan County
will meet eo Augusi !4, 2013 at 12:00 P.M. at 19005 SW Highway 156, Jelmore, KS 67854 for the purpose of hearing and

answering objielims of taxpayers relating to Ihc proposed use of all fends and the amount of tax to levied.
Detailed budget information is a '̂allablc at 19005 SW Highway 15(5, Jelmore, KS 678S4 and will be available at this hearing.

5cat.a of Kansas
Special Distric-

2014

Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax establish [lie maximum fruits
of the 2014 budgel. Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on Ihc final assessed, valuation.

FUND
General
Debt: Service

Non-Budgeted Funds
Totals
Less: Transfers
Net Expenditures
Total Tax Levied

Prior Year Actual 2012

Expenditures
34S364

1,136.194

U05.S92
2,990.450
1.505.S92
1.4S4.55S

0
Assessed Valuation ( 0

Actual.
Tax Rate*

Current Year Estimate for 2013

Expenditures
381U36

1,179.493

0.000 1,567,829
0

1,567.829
0
0

Actual
Tax Rate*

(J.OOO

Proposed Budget Tear for 2014
Budget Authority

for Expenditures
445,908

UOl^IS

1.647,826
0

l/ri-7tS26
XXXKXXXXXXXXXXX^

0

Arnnuutof2G]3

AdVabremTax

0

Estimate
TaxKatc*

O.OCO

Oas ianding Iniiebtednc
Jan 1,

G,O. Bonds
Revenue Bond?
Other
Lease Pur. Prina

Tola!

ss,
2011
0

u,mooo
0
0

11.980,000

*Tax rates are expressed in mSls.

HurscTbkf Reservgj Beneft District
0 Page No. 9



Proof of Publication
State of Kansas,
County of Hodgeman, ss:

Qt-
of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath states tnat he/she.
Is the editor ofTHE JETMORE REPUBLICAN.

THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly 50
times a year and has been so published for at least five years
priortothefirstpubllcatlonof theattached notice,

THAT said newspaper was entered as second class matter
the post office of its publication;

THAT said newspaper has a "general paid circulation on;
a daily, weekly, monthly, or yearly basis in HODGEMAN,
County, Kansas and is NOT a trade, .religious or fratema
publication and has been printed and published in HODGE
MAN County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in
regular issue of said newspaper:

1st Publication was made on the i da/of

2nd Publication was made on the day of

3rd Publication was made on the

4th Publication was made on the

Stti Publication was made on the

6tti Publication was made on tha

Publication fee

Affidavit, Notary's Fees

Additional Copies


